We make
the best boats better!™
LENCO MARINE
Owner’s Manual
2
Trim Tab Operation
Lenco Marine
The contents of this manual are subject to change without notice and do not constitute a commitment

constant position. To raise a load extend the hatch
lift by pressing on the upper part of the switch.  To
lower a load, retract the hatch lift by pressing the
lower part of the switch.
It case of power failure Lenco hatch lifts are supplied
with two clevis pins at the mounting brackets. To pull
this pin out while the hatch is closed you must rig it
to a point outside of the hatch.
S =  Short, all part numbers ending in S have
the same stroke but in a 4” shorter length.
Part           L. O. A.  Approx. L. O. A.
Number   Retracted   Stroke   Extended
HL-400          15”            4”           19”
HL-800S       21”            8”          29”
HL-800          25”           8”          33”
HL-1200S       25”          12”          37”
HL-1200        29”          12”          41”
HL-1600S      29”          16”          45”
HL-1600        33”          16”         53”
HL-2000S      33”          20”         53”
HL-2000        37”          20”         57”
HL-2400S      37”          24”          61”
HL-2400        41”           24”          65”
Raise Hatch
Lower
Hatch
Hatch Lifts